DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145433	B. WING		08/3	0/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			6-	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 11 ALLEN LANE T CHARLES, IL 60174	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORREC			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	daily treatments orc checks, daily safety gastrostomy care a treatments, according The TAR reflects the R12 between 6/14 was in the hospital On 8/29/12 at 4:00 the documentation R12 when R12 was problem." On 8/29/12 at 4:05 said that she does	2, respectively. R12 has 7 dered, including daily skin a alarm checks, daily nd application of daily skin ing to the 6/1 - 6/30/12 TAR. lat treatments were provided to - 6/18/12, even though R12	F 514				
F9999	hospital, but was go FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL 300.1210b) 300.1220b)3) 300.3240a)	oing to find out. IONS	F9999				
	b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's con plan. Adequate and	General Requirements for nal Care provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with aprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		145433	B. WING			08/30	0/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 ALLEN LANE ST CHARLES, IL 60174			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED T		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	resident to meet the care needs of the resident and services b) The DON shall some services of 3) Developing an upeach resident base comprehensive assumed and goals to be accomprehensive assumed goals to be acc	e total nursing and personal esident. Supervision of Nursing upervise and oversee the the facility, including: o-to-date resident care plan for d on the resident's ressment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as ohysician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The fing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as ident's condition. The plan to least every three months. Abuse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or hall not abuse or neglect a	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IULTI ILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145433		B. WII	B. WING			0/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			•	6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 ALLEN LANE ST CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	μ.		F9	999			
		hospital on 01/16/12 due to a ted in R9 sustaining a left hip					
	Findings include:						
	diagnoses of Hemi Hypertension and C	the facility on 05/25/11 with olegia, Diabetes Mellitus, Chronic Airway Obstruction. R9 less due to her diagnosis.					
	had the following fa 1. On 12/15/11 at 3 Nursing Assistant) on floor upon ent alert oriented X 3	reports documented that R9 alls on the following dates: :30 PM: CNA (Certified reported to the nurse resident ering room found on floor ROM (Range of Motion) and lower extremities left nies pain.					
	bathroom floor calli Left elbow bleeding hit her head on the	3:00 PM: Resident found on ng for help at 2000 (8:00 PM). Resident states she slightly wall. She indicated that she f her wheelchair onto the toilet					
	the resident's and s right next to bed wi undid alarms she s No change in LOC	1:21 AM: Nurse entered room she was on the floor sitting up th legs extended. Resident tated. Denies hitting her head. (level of consciousness). CNA echanical lift and put in w/c alarm intact.					
		:15 PM: Resident found on ying on left side with head					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145433		B. WING			08/30/2012	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 ALLEN LANE ST CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	slightly hit her head to move her left leg near hip. R9 was sent to hos with a left hip fracture. Preventive recomm "Resident educated or self transferring educated on use of floor mat alarm sup decreased safety as in effect. Staff educing meal and immediate to provide 15 minutes safety awareness." 5. On 03/26/12 8:10 side and Left arm in Alarm was sounding of) left arm pain at a purple discoloration knee and R (right) to other preventive implemented. The afall episodes. 6. On 05/18/12 6:45 6:45 PM, CNA respisiting in front of the got up by herself arm	were sounding. Stated she No change in LOC. Unable without pain. Swelling noted pital and this incident resulted re. endation included. I on not going to the bathroom without assistance. Resident a call light. Sensor alarm and plied to resident due to wareness. Clip alarm remains ated to toilet resident prior to ely after meals. Staff educated es checks due to decreased O PM: Resident found on Left ear her roommates bed. g. Resident c/o (complained wrist and left elbow. Noted on left wrist. Also L (left) oe abrasion. e measures were alarms have not prevented any o PM: CNA heard an alarm at onded and observed Resident e toilet. Resident stated she and fell and hit left arm to the d small discoloration to her left	F99	999			
	No intervention add	ed.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		145433	B. WING			08/30	0/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER				e	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 ALLEN LANE 5T CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	and again observed down. Resident state toilet and was trying and lost her balanch noted. Cleanse with with steri strips. No intervention add 8. On 05/22/12 11:0 assisted to floor aftoriented x 3. C/O (region No redness right forearm. Per facility's investignis fall occurred wheeling transferred by while staff was lower Facility did not asseque. The incident remechanical lift transport of the propelling her wheeling transferred by wheelchair, struck I No intervention add On 08/28/12 at 8:45 propelling her wheeling bathroom. E 17 (Chi without using gait begait belt on her (E1 she did not use the	O PM: CNA heard an alarm diresident on the floor face ated that she got up from the got wash her hands at the sink e. Abrasion to right elbow in wound cleanser and covered led. O AM: Informed by CNA-er leg giving away Alert complained of) pain to left hip is no swelling. Skin tear on her gation: While resident was standing by staff to toilet. Resident fell ering resident's (R9) pants. Less whether gait belt was in export recommended the use of sfer. C25 AM: Slipped in BR leing assisted from toilet to eft temple on towel bar.	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	145433		B. WIN	IG _		08/30/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 ALLEN LANE ST CHARLES, IL 60174				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	with call light not wi informed and found bed. On 08/29/12 at 3:00 wheel chair. E22 (I with no foot rest and was informed and to that R9 did not have wheel chair. E21 (CNA) was also 1:00 PM regarding E21 stated, "I was a wheel chair and R9 towel bar and then was asked if she widoes R9 needed to thought 1 assist." Ewould she know if that there is a care Resident care plan documented to trangait belt and with quickless Care plan intervention. Encourage residents of the continue to monitor wheel chair and side transfer. Continue to monitor wheel care plan intervention is a care to the care plan intervention.	O PM, R9 was observed in bed thin reach. E11 (Nurse) was the call light was under the O PM, R9 was observed up in Hair Dresser) was pushing R9 d both feet were dangling. E11 old E22. It was also observed the non skid pad on the O interviewed on 08/29/12 at the incident dated 06/25/12. Assisting R9 from toilet to bumped her head on the slipped in the bathroom. E21 was aware how many assist transfer. E21 stated, "I E21 was asked again how R9 needed 1 assist. E21 said plan behind R9's closet door. See the or see R9 with 1-2 assist with und cane. Apply anti skid pad. On included: within reach (call bell, phone). Into ask for assistance with	F99	999				
	for assistance. The above care pla	n was not followed.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145433	B. WIN	۱G _		08/30	0/2012
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRESENCE PINE VIEW CARE CENTER			6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 ALLEN LANE ST CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	aware that R9 is hig arm to propel her w had stroke." E11 sta times and probably R9 won't know." Minimum Data Set 7/21/12 showed R9 bed mobility, transfe safety awareness d impairment. MDS dated 09/20/1 documented that R9 assistance with 2 per Review of nurses r 3/31/12, 4/09/12 an	Assessments (MDS) dated was dependent on staff for er and toilet use. R9 has poor ue to moderate cognitive	F99	999			